



South Highway 207 Spearman, TX 79081 Phone: (806) 659-2568

Fax: (806) 659-2860

West-Equip.com

SERVICE INVOICE Invoice To Account No: Deliver To: 4061359 Internal Used Stock No. 256376 Internal Used Stock No. 256376 **Invoice Number:** 11/01/2023 Invoice Date Location: 693826 Work Order Number: Account Payment Type: Bus Phone: Bus Phone: Prv Phone: Prv Phone: Page: 1 of 3 Make/Model: Fleet No: Meter Serial Number: EQ Id: 2018 LANDOLL 1770-40 BLADE PLOW 44674GCE 17D1800022

LABOR 2 Internal

COMPLAINT:

03 LABOR - Coulter assembly \$1,219.66 Labor \$145.00 (we can rebuild but labor will have to be adjusted)

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

Removed coulter old coulter arm assembly was bent and wouldnt swivel installed new with new hardware and tightened it installed disk

PartNumber	Description	Quantity	Net Price Extended Price Taxed Ind
205467	COULTER ASSY 22 STRAIGHT BLADE	1.00	\$1,219.66 \$1,219.66 N
HDW	Bulk Hardware - Sold by the OZ	23.00	\$0.39 \$8.97 N
	3/4 x 6 bolts and lock nuts mv		
Miscellaneous	<u>Description</u>	Quantity	Net Price Extended Price Taxed Ind
3750	FREIGHT	1.00	\$176.00 \$176.00 N
Labor: \$156.68	Parts: \$1,228.63 OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$176.00	Sub-Total: \$1,561.31

LABOR 3 Internal

COMPLAINT:

04 LABOR - Bearings \$60.75 each Labor x 2

CAUSE:

bearings were out on 5 of the pickers sets removed picker assembly's from blade plow and brought them into the shop tried heating them up to see if i could get them broke loose couldn't get them to budge ended having to cut pickers out and bearings they were seized onto the shafts had to cut out pickers on all assembly's

CORRECTION:

removed bolt hardware had to cut them out nuts on bearing brackets were wore and rounded off so couldnt reuse them had to get new hardware for them after cuttin hardware then removed bracket s and cut out bearing from the shaft after cutting them out had to clean up the shaft to get the new bearing installed and bearing bracket and installed new hardware then installed them back onto picker assemblies

PartNumber

Description

Quantity

Net Price Extended Price Taxed Ind
CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->







South Highway 207 Spearman, TX 79081 Phone: (806) 659-2568

Net Price

\$223.91

Sub-Total:

Quantity

\$223.91

Misc:

1.00

Extended Price

\$4,183.29

\$223.91

Taxed Ind

N

Fax: (806) 659-2860

SERVICE INVOICE

West-Equip.com

Invoice To Account No	Deliver To:				SERVICE INVOICE			
Internal Used Stock No. 256376		Internal Used Stock No. 256376			Invoice Number: Invoice Date Location: Work Order Number: Payment Type:		4061359 11/01/2023 19 693826 Account	
Bus Phone: Prv Phone:		Bus Phone: Prv Phone:		Page:		2 of 3		
Make/Model:			Meter	Serial Number:	EQ ld:		Fleet No:	
2018 LANDOLL 1770			17D1800022	44674GCE				
						\$60.75	\$425.25	٨
1-065-010011	1-1/2 ID FLANGED E	BRG			7.00		\$13.12	
1-512-010005-09	NUT				32.00	\$0.41	•	
1-516-010001-27	HEX NUT 1-1/2				4.00	\$7.28	\$29.12	
1-654-010070-02	SCREW 1/2				32.00	\$0.86	\$27.52	1
16PB	PEN OIL				1.00	\$10.32	\$10.32	١
205483	TREADER TOOTH				2.00	\$246.75	\$493.50	١
205485	TREADER WLDMT	Ø18" 7 TOOTH LI	Н		2.00	\$208.14	\$416.28	١
71841	C/O WHEEL				3.00	\$4.86	\$14.58	١
71847	4 1/2' CUTTING WH	EEL			1.00	\$4.45	\$4.45	١
AT-4325-J	4 1/2" x 7/8" 36 grit z	irconium flap dis			1.00	\$13.83	\$13.83	١
TY24753	EMERY CLOT				1.00	\$4.47	\$4.47	- 1
					Quantity	Not Price	Extended Price	Taxed Inc

Labor: \$2,506.94 LABOR 4 Internal

COMPLAINT:

Miscellaneous

3750

05 LABOR - RH Picker \$208.14 each x 6

Description

FREIGHT

Parts: \$1,452.44

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:

had to clean up threads on shafts and cut pickers out to replace the ones that needed replaced cleaned up shafts to get all the burrs out from where pickers had to be removed installed pickers and installed new nuts and roll pins installed all picker assemblies back into the blade plow installed hardware and tightened them down

OL&M: \$0.00

PartNumber	<u>Description</u>	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind	
1-647-010004255	PIN SPRING SLOTTED 3/8X2	6.00	\$1.36	\$8.16	N	
1-647-010004257	ROLL PIN	5.00	\$1.51	\$7.55	N	
1-861-010032-32	WASHER FLAT ZP/CD 1-1/2	2.00	\$1.77	\$3.54	N	
	MV					
205482	TREADER WLDMT 20" 7 TOOTH LH	1.00	\$242.42	\$242.42	N	
205484	TREADER WLDMT Ø20" 7 TOOTH LH	3.00	\$230.66	\$691.98	N	_

Sub-Total: \$1,950.73 OL&M: \$0.00 Misc: \$0.00 Parts: \$953.65 Labor: \$997.08

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->







South Highway 207 Spearman, TX 79081 Phone: (806) 659-2568 Fax: (806) 659-2860

W	ES	T-E	aL	IIP.	.co	M
---	----	-----	----	------	-----	---

Invoice To Account No:			Deliver To:				SER\	VICE INV	OICE
Internal Used Stock	No 25637	6	Internal Used	Stock No	o. 256376	Invoice N	umber:	400	61359
moment of the contract of the	10. 20007			Oldon Til		Invoid	ce Date	11/0	1/2023
							ocation:		19 693826
						Work Order N Paymer			ccount
D - Di						Paymer	п турс.		
Bus Phone: Prv Phone:			Bus Phone: Prv Phone:				Page:		3 of 3
Make/Model:			TTVT Hone.	Meter	Serial Number:	EQ ld:		Fleet No:	
2018 LANDOLL 1770-4	IO BLADE	PI OW		Weter	17D1800022	44674GC	E		
2010 EANDOLE 1170-	TO BEABL	1 2000			11010000	200.0			
LABOR 5 Internal									
COMPLAINT:									
06 LABOR - Grease	machine S	\$194.87 w/ la	abor						
CAUSE:									
CORRECTION:									
greased machine at a implement looked lik Remove grease zerks	e it hadn't	been grease	ed in a while. get them to tal	ke grease					
<u>PartNumber</u>	Descrip	tion				Quantity		Extended Price	
TY6341	SD PLY	UREA GREA	SE			5.00	\$6.81	\$34.05	
abor: \$612.49	Parts:	\$34.05	OL&M:	\$0.00	Misc:	\$0.00	Sub-Total:	\$646.54	
							Labo		73.19
Customer PO No:							Parts		68.77
Tax Exempt No:							OL&N	1 :	\$0.00
Advisor:		GOO.					Misc	c: \$3	99.91
			_				Sales Tax	x:	\$0.00
							Tota	ıl: \$8,3	41.87
TERMS AND CONDITION	NS.								
IERMS AND CONDITIO)N3								
						Date:			